
23 JUNE 

--------

Appn. Tariff 
No. Item 

----·-

42664 84.59 .148 
42571 84.59.148 

42570 84. 59 .148 

42573 84. 59 .148 

42574 84.59.148 
42694 84.61.019 

42383 85 .19 .001 

42612 85.19.059 
42669 85.19.059 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Tariff Notice No. 1977 /91-Applications for Approval-continued 

Goods 

Brake riveters and reliners for rivetting brake shoes 
Powder measure for the measuring of powder in the operation of 

ammunition reloading 
Powder measure stands, an accessory for powder measure, for use 

, in ammunition reloading 
Powder trickier for use in ammunition reloading, weighing precision 

powder charges 
Priming tools for the seating of primers in cartridge cases 
Ham Baker Penstocks, manufactured from cast iron, aluminium 

or plastic, including operating mechanisms and automatic con­
trollers, to control the fluid flow in water and effluent treatment 
plants, etc. 

Terminals, terminal straps, terminal links, cam blanks, stop plates, 
blade and button Assy, for being component parts for 64 series 
switch 

Honeywell combustion detectors, to sense products of combustion 
Switches, viz: Rocon series 3 rotational control units type 14 

AB/ AB, to protect motors, transmissions, etc., in cases of shaft 
or coupling breakages where plant stops 

I 

I Rates of Duty 
I --- .---------------- ------

. / I Other 
J Normal B.P. I Pref. 

Free* Free* Free* 
Free* Free* Free* 

Free* Free* Free* 

Free* Free* Free* 

Free* Free* Free* 
Free* Free* Free* 

Free* Free* Free* 

Free* Free* Free* 

*or such higher rate of duty as the 
Minister may in any case decide 

1781 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

10.2 
10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 
10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 14 July 1977. 
Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to 
the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 

Dated at Wellington this 23rd day of June 1977. 
J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 

Tariff Notice No. 1977 /92-Applications for Approval Declined 

NoncE is hereby given that applications for concessionary rates of duty by the approval of the Minister of Customs on goods as follows 
have been declined: 

Applications Advertised 

Appn. Tariff Goods 
No. ltem I Tariff I Gazette 

Notice No. No. 

41622 39.07.396 PVC printed tubes used as a shrink wrapped label for the packaging of Air 1977/56 46, 28 April 1977 
Freshener p. 1241 

41950 84.18.139 Replacement elements in oil hydraulic filters for applications up to 300 p.s.i. .. 1977/65 54, 12 May 1977 

41953 84.22.028 Urethane spiral idlers complete with brackets used as supports for belts in 
p. 1401 

1977/65 54, 12 May 1977 

41958 84.45.024 
conveyor systems 

Dah-Lih model VHR GIF milling machine for use in the milling of metal .. 
p. 1401 

1977/65 54, 12 May 1977 

41882 90.24.011 Koch brand indicating thermostat used in the assembly of Ingersoll-Rand air I p. 1401 
1977/65 54, 12 May 1977 

compressors p. 1401 

Dated at Wellington this 23rd day of June 1977. 
J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 


